
INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Safety instructions 

· Keep the product and its accessories out reach of children. 

·The product can only be used indoors. 

· The product must not be operated in humid environments. 

· Do not look directly into the LEDs. The LED lights are very bright and do harm to your eyes. 

· Do not try to take the product apart or repairing it by yourself! 

· If there is something wrong with the product, you can contact service center or other suitable 

specialist workshop. 

Functions 

The product is intended to simulate the lighting conditions of a color television set, and only for 

private use, not for industrial or commercial use. 

Device View 

 
1) LED Panel  

2) Bottom shell 

3) EU plug 

4) Dusk sensor 

5) Functional switch 

Installing Device 

The location for the device should meet the following requirements: 

· Rooms with exterior Windows, so the dusk sensor is exposed to darkness then it can be 

activated. 

· The dusk sensor can also activated in Flash street lights or car headlights on busy road. 

· The device may be not visible from the outside. 

The projected light of the device must be visible on the walls and ceiling from outside. 

Operation 

Switch on / off 

The function switch can be found on the back of the unit. There are four positions available. 

Switch ON 

Slide the function switch to the ON position to turn on the TV Simulator. 
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Switch on after 4 or 7 hours by dusk sensor 

Such as at dusk in summer days, the device switches itself on and simulates a color television set 

flickering light for 4 hours. 

When exposed to light, the TV Simulator won’t switch off before the 4 or 7 hours have lapsed. 

· Slide the function to the switch + 4 position to activate this function. 

 Two blue LEDs will illuminate to indicate that the device in this mode is available. 

· Slide the function switch to the + 7 position to activate this function. 

Three green LEDs will illuminate to indicate that the device in this mode is available. 

Switch Off 

Slide the function switch to the OFF position to turn off the TV Simulator. 

Technical data 

Wattage   2 Watt 

Input Voltage   100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Disposal 

APPLIANCES 

 

Do not throw your device in the normal household waste at the end of its useful life. 

Check with your Local Authority or retailer for recycling advice. 

 

Imported by: 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

KBO-nr: BE0897.991.257 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Veiligheidsinstructies 
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· Houd het product en de accessoires buiten het bereik van kinderen. 

· Het product kan alleen binnenshuis worden gebruikt. 

· Het product mag niet worden gebruikt in een vochtige omgeving. 

· Niet rechtstreeks in de LED's kijken. De LED-lampjes zijn bijzonder fel en brengen schade toe aan 

uw ogen. 

· Probeer het product niet zelf uit elkaar te halen of te repareren! 

· Als er iets mis is met het product dan kunt u contact opnemen met het servicecentrum of een 

andere gespecialiseerde reparatiedienst. 

Functies 

Het product is bestemd om de lichtomstandigheden van een kleurentelevisie te simuleren, en 

alleen voor privégebruik, niet voor industrieel of commercieel gebruik.. 

Apparaatoverzicht 

 
6) LED Paneel  

7) Onderste laag 

8) EU stekker 

9) Schemersensor 

10) Functieschakelaar 

Apparaat Installeren 

De plaatsing van het apparaat moet aan de volgende eisen voldoen: 

· Kamers met buitenramen zodat de schemersensor wordt blootgesteld aan de duisternis en zo 

kan worden geactiveerd. 

· De schemersensor kan ook in flits straatverlichting geactiveerd worden of bij autokoplampen op 

drukke wegen. 

· Het apparaat mag van buitenaf niet gezien worden. 

Het geprojecteerde licht van het apparaat moet van buitenaf zichtbaar zijn op de wanden en het 

plafond. 

Werking 

Aan/uitschakelen 

De functieschakelaar bevindt zich op de achterkant van het apparaat. Er zijn een viertal 

keuzemogelijkheden. 

Aanzetten 

Schuif de functieschakelaar naar de stand AAN om de TV-simulator aan te zetten. 
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Schakel in na 4 of 7 uur via de schemersensor 

Bij schemering in de zomer schakelt het apparaat zichzelf aan en simuleert gedurende 4 uur een 

flikkerend kleurentelevisie. 

Bij blootstelling aan licht schakelt de TV-simulator niet uit voordat de 4 of 7 uur zijn verstreken. 

· Schuif de functieschakelaar naar de + 4 positie om deze functie te activeren. 

 Twee blauwe LED's zullen oplichten om aan te geven dat het apparaat in deze modus 

beschikbaar is. 

· Schuif de functieschakelaar naar de + 7 positie om deze functie te activeren. 

Drie groene LED's zullen oplichten om aan te geven dat het apparaat in deze modus beschikbaar 

is. 

Uitzetten 

Schuif de functieschakelaar naar de stand UIT om de TV-simulator uit te zetten. 

Technische informatie 

Vermogen   2 Watt 

Ingangsspanning   100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Afvalverwijdering 

APPARATEN 

 

 Gooi uw apparaat niet aan het einde van zijn levensduur bij het normale huisvuil. Neem 

contact op met uw gemeente of detailhandelaar voor recyclingadvies. 

 

Geïmporteerd door: 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

KBO-nr: BE0897.991.257 

  

 

 

 

 

Consignes de sécurité 
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· Maintenez le produit et ses accessoires hors de portée des enfants. 

· Le produit ne peut être utilisé qu’à l’intérieur. 

· Le produit ne peut être utilisé en environnement humide. 

· Ne regardez pas directement en direction des DELs. Leur lumière est très brillante et peut 

endommager vos yeux. 

· N’essayez pas de démonter ou réparer le produit par vous-même ! 

· En cas de problème avec le produit, vous pouvez contacter le centre de service ou un autre 

atelier spécialisé. 

 

Fonctions 

Le produit est conçu pour simuler les conditions d’éclairage d’un téléviseur couleur, et est conçu 

uniquement pour un usage privé, et non pour un usage industriel ou commercial. 

 

Vue de l’appareil 

 
11) Panneau DEL  

12) Boitier inférieur 

13) Prise UE 

14) Capteur d’obscurité 

15) Interrupteur 

 

Installation de l’appareil 

L’emplacement de l’appareil doit remplir les conditions suivantes : 

· Pièces avec fenêtres sur l’extérieur, afin que le capteur soit exposé à l’obscurité et puisse être 

activé. 

· Le capteur d’obscurité peut également être activé par les réverbères de la rue ou les phares de 

voiture sur une route très fréquentée.  

· L’appareil peut ne pas être visible depuis l’extérieur. 

 

La lumière projetée de l'appareil doit être visible de l'extérieur sur les murs et le plafond. 

 

Utilisation 

Interrupteur 

L’interrupteur est situé à l’arrière de l’appareil. Quatre positions sont possibles. 

Position allumée (ON) 
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Faites glisser l’interrupteur sur ON pour allumer le simulateur de télévision. 

 
 
Allumage après 4 ou 7 heures grâce au capteur d’obscurité 

Comme au crépuscule les jours d'été, l'appareil s'allume et simule la lumière scintillante d'un 

téléviseur couleur pendant 4 heures. 

Lorsqu'il est exposé à la lumière, le simulateur de télévision ne s’éteint pas avant 4 ou 7 heures. 

· Faites glisser l’interrupteur sur la position + 4 pour activer cette fonction. 

  Deux voyants bleus s'allument pour indiquer que le périphérique fonctionne sur ce mode. 

· Faites glisser l’interrupteur sur la position + 7 pour activer cette fonction. 

Trois voyants verts s'allument pour indiquer que le périphérique fonctionne sur ce mode.. 

 

Position éteinte (OFF) 

Faites glisser l’interrupteur sur OFF pour éteindre le simulateur de télévision. 

Données techniques 

Puissance   2 Watt 

Tension d’entrée   100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Mise au rebut 

Appareils 

 

 Ne jetez pas votre appareil avec les ordures ménagères normales à la fin de sa vie. 

Renseignez-vous auprès de votre autorité locale ou de votre détaillant pour obtenir des conseils 

sur le recyclage. 

 

Importé par : 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

Num. KBO : BE0897.991.257 

 

 

 

Sicherheitshinweise  



INSTRUCTIONS 

 

· Bewahren Sie das Produkt und das Zubehör außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 

· Das Produkt kann nur in Innenräumen verwendet werden. 

· Das Produkt darf nicht in feuchter Umgebung betrieben werden. 

· Schauen Sie nicht direkt in die LED-Beleuchtung. Die LED-Leuchten sind sehr hell und schädigen 

Ihre Augen. 

· Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen oder selbst zu reparieren! 

· Wenn etwas mit dem Produkt nicht stimmt, können Sie sich an das Service Center oder eine 

andere geeignete Fachwerkstatt wenden. 

Funktionen 

Das Produkt soll die Lichtverhältnisse eines Farbfernsehgeräts simulieren und ist nur für den 

privaten Gebrauch gedacht, nicht für den industriellen oder kommerziellen Gebrauch. 

Geräteansicht  

 
16) LED-Anzeige 

17) Untere Schale  

18) EU-Stecker 

19) Dämmerungssensor  

20) Funktionsschalter  

Gerät installieren 

Der Standort des Geräts sollte die folgenden Anforderungen erfüllen: 

· Räume mit Außenfenstern, damit der Dämmerungssensor der Dunkelheit ausgesetzt ist, dann 

kann er aktiviert werden. 

· Der Dämmerungssensor kann auch bei Blitzlicht oder Autoscheinwerfern auf stark befahrenen 

Straßen aktiviert werden. 

· Das Gerät ist möglicherweise von außen nicht sichtbar. 

Das projizierte Licht des Geräts muss von außen an den Wänden und an der Decke sichtbar sein. 

Betrieb 

Ein-/ Ausschalten 

Der Funktionsschalter befindet sich auf der Rückseite des Geräts. Es stehen vier Positionen zur 

Verfügung. 

Einschalten  

Schieben Sie den Funktionsschalter in die Position ON, um den TV-Simulator einzuschalten. 
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Einschalten nach 4 oder 7 Stunden durch Dämmerungssensor 

Wie in der Dämmerung an Sommertagen schaltet sich das Gerät ein und simuliert für 4 Stunden 

ein flackerndes Farbfernsehlicht. 

Bei Belichtung schaltet sich der TV-Simulator erst nach 4 oder 7 Stunden aus. 

· Schieben Sie die Funktion in die Position Schalter + 4, um diese Funktion zu aktivieren. 

 Zwei blaue LEDs leuchten, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät in diesem Modus verfügbar ist. 

· Schieben Sie den Funktionsschalter auf die Position + 7, um diese Funktion zu aktivieren. 

Drei grüne LEDs leuchten, um anzuzeigen, dass das Gerät in diesem Modus verfügbar ist. 

Ausschalten  

Schieben Sie den Funktionsschalter auf OFF, um den TV-Simulator auszuschalten. 

Technische Daten 

Wattleistung 2 Watt 

Eingangsspannung 100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Beseitigung 

Geräte 

 

 Werfen Sie Ihr Gerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht in den normalen Hausmüll. 

Wenden Sie sich an Ihre örtliche Behörde oder Ihren Händler, um Informationen zum Recycling 

zu erhalten. 

 

Importiert von: 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

KBO-nr: BE0897.991.257 

 

 

 

 

 

Instrucciones de seguridad 

· Guarde este producto y sus accesorios fuera del alcance de los niños.  
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· El producto solo puede usarse en interiores. 

· El producto no debe activarse en ambientes húmedos.  

· No mire directamente las luces LED. Estas luces son muy brillantes pueden causar daños en sus 

ojos.  

· No intente desarmar o reparar el producto por su cuenta.  

· Si algo anda mal con el producto, puede contactar el centro de servicio u otro taller especialista 

adecuado. 

Utilidad 

El producto está destinado a similar las condiciones de iluminación de un televisor a color, y es 

solo para uso privado, no para uso industrial o comercial. 

 

Vista del dispositivo 

 
21) Panel LED  

22) Carcasa inferior 

23) Clavija EU  

24) Sensor de oscuridad 

25) Interruptor de función 

 

Instalación del dispositivo 

La ubicación del dispositivo debe cumplir los siguientes requisitos: 

· Habitaciones con ventanas exteriores, por lo que el sensor de oscuridad está expuesto a la 

oscuridad y se pueda activar. 

· El sensor de anochecer también se puede activar con las luces de la calle o con los faros de los 

automóviles en carreteras con mucho tránsito. 

· El dispositivo no puede ser visible desde el exterior. 

La luz proyectada del dispositivo debe ser visible en las paredes y el techo desde el exterior. 

 

Funcionamiento 

Encendido / apagado 

El interruptor de función se puede encontrar en la parte posterior de la unidad. Hay cuatro 

posiciones disponibles. 

 

Encendido 

Deslice el interruptor de función a la posición ON (encendido) para encender el simulador de TV.  
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Encender después de 4 o 7 horas con el sensor de oscuridad 

Tal como al anochecer en los días de verano, el dispositivo se enciende y simula una luz 

parpadeante de un televisor a color durante 4 horas. 

Cuando se expone a la luz, el simulador de TV no se apaga antes de que hayan transcurrido las 4 

o 7 horas. 

· Deslice el interruptor de función a la posición + 4 para activar esta función. 

  Se iluminarán dos LED azules para indicar que el dispositivo está disponible en este modo. 

· Deslice el interruptor de función a la posición + 7 para activar esta función. 

Se iluminarán tres LED verdes para indicar que el dispositivo está disponible en este modo. 

 

Apagado 

Deslice el interruptor de función a la posición OFF (apagado) para apagar el simulador de TV. 

 

Información técnica 

Vataje: 2 Watt 

Voltaje de entrada: 100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Eliminación 

ELECTRODOMÉSTICOS 

 

 No arroje el dispositivo a la basura doméstica normal, al final de su vida útil. Consulte 

con su autoridad local o minorista para obtener consejos de reciclaje. 

 

Importado por: 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

KBO-nr: BE0897.991.257 

 

 

 

Istruzioni di sicurezza 
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- Mantenere il prodotto e i suoi accessori fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

- Il prodotto può essere utilizzato esclusivamente all’interno. 

- Non utilizzare in ambienti umidi. 

- Non fissare direttamente le luci a LED. Le luci a LED sono estremamente luminose e possono 

danneggiare gli occhi. 

- Non disassemblare il prodotto e non tentare di ripararlo da soli! 

- In caso di malfunzionamenti del prodotto contattare il servizio di assistenza o un negozio 

specializzato. 

Funzioni 

Questo prodotto ha lo scopo di simulare le condizioni di illuminazione fornite da un televisore a 

colori ed è da intendersi solo per uso privato e non per usi industriali o commerciali. 

Diagramma del dispositivo 

 
26) Pannello a LED  

27) Parte inferiore dell’involucro 

28) Spina a norma UE 

29) Sensore di oscurità 

30) Selettore di funzioni 

Installazione del dispositivo 

Il dispositivo deve essere installato in un ambiente che rispetta i seguenti requisiti: 

- una stanza dotata di finestre esterne in modo che il sensore di oscurità possa essere attivato 

correttamente una volta raggiunto il giusto livello di oscurità. 

- Il funzionamento del sensore di oscurità può essere influenzato dall’illuminazione stradale o dai 

fari delle macchine su strade trafficate. 

- Il dispositivo non dovrebbe essere visibile dall’esterno. 

- La luce proiettata dal dispositivo deve essere visibile, su muri e soffitti, dall'esterno. 

Utilizzo 

Interruttore di accensione/spegnimento 

L’interruttore di accensione/spegnimento si trova sulla parte posteriore dell’unità. Sono presenti 

quatto impostazioni. 

Interruttore su ON 

Far scorrere l’interruttore nella posizione ON per accendere il simulatore della televisione. 
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Accensione per 4 o 7 ore tramite sensore di oscurità 

In questa modalità il dispositivo si accende al tramonto, simulando l’illuminazione fornita da una 

televisione accesa per 4 o 7 ore. 

Anche se esposto alla luce il simulatore di illuminazione fornita dalla TV non si spegne prima che 

siano trascorse 4 o 7 ore. 

- Far scorrere l’interruttore nella posizione +4 per attivare il funzionamento dal tramonto per 4 

ore. 

 Due luci a LED di colore blu si accendono per indicare che il dispositivo è in questa modalità. 

- Far scorrere l’interruttore nella posizione +7 per attivare il funzionamento dal tramonto per 7 

ore. 

Due luci a LED di colore verde si accendono per indicare che il dispositivo è in questa modalità. 

Interruttore su OFF 

Far scorrere l’interruttore nella posizione OFF per spegnere il simulatore della televisione. 

Parametri tecnici 

Potenza 2 Watt 

Tensione di Ingresso 100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Smaltimento 

dispositivo 

 

Al termine della sua vita operativa non smaltire questo prodotto insieme ai normali rifiuti 

domestici. Contattare le autorità locali o un rivenditore per le informazioni sulle modalità di 

riciclo. 

 

Importato da: 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

Codice KBO: BE0897.991.257 

 

 

 

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa 
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· Przechowuj produkt i jego akcesoria poza zasięgiem dzieci. 

· Produkt nadaje się do użytku jedynie w pomieszczeniach. 

· Nie używaj produktu w wilgotnych warunkach. 

· Nie spoglądaj bezpośrednio na diody LED. Światła LED są bardzo jasne i szkodzą oczom. 

· Nie próbuj rozbierać produktu na części ani samodzielnie go naprawiać! 

· Jeśli produkt nie działa prawidłowo, zawsze możesz skontaktować się z centrum serwisowym lub 

innym odpowiednim ośrodkiem naprawczym.  

Funkcje 

Ten produkt ma na celu symulację warunków oświetleniowych zestawu kolorowego telewizora. 

Jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku prywatnego, a nie do użytku przemysłowego lub 

komercyjnego. 

Budowa urządzenia 

 
31) Panel LED  

32) Dolna obudowa 

33) Wtyczka EU 

34) Czujnik zmierzchowy 

35) Przełącznik funkcjonalny 

Instalacja urządzenia 

Lokalizacja urządzenia powinna spełniać poniższe wymagani: 

· Urządzenie powinno znajdować się wyłącznie w pomieszczeniu z zewnętrznymi oknami, aby 

czujnik zmierzchowy wykrywał ciemność, umożliwiając aktywację urządzenia.  

· Czujnik zmierzchowy możesz również włączyć w lampach ulicznych lub reflektorach 

samochodowych na ruchliwej drodze. 

· Urządzenie może być niewidoczne z zewnątrz. 

Rzutowane światło urządzenia musi być widoczne na ścianach i suficie z zewnątrz.  

Działanie 

Włączanie/wyłączanie: Przełącznik funkcji znajduj się z tyłu jednostki. Dostępne są cztery pozycje. 

Włączanie 

Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji ON, aby włączyć Symulator TV. 
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Włączenie po 4 lub 7 godzinach przez czujnik zmierzchowy 

Urządzenie może samo się włączyć i symulować migające światło kolorowego telewizora przez 4 

godziny. 

Mając kontakt ze światłem, Symulator TV nie wyłączy się przed upływem 4 lub 7 godzin.  

· Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji +4, aby aktywować tę funkcję. 

 Dwie niebieskie diody LED zaświecą się, co będzie wskazywać na tryb dostępności urządzenia. 

· Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji +7, aby aktywować tę funkcję. 

 Trzy zielone diody LED zaświecą się, co będzie wskazywać na tryb dostępności urządzenia. 

Wyłączenie 

Przesuń przełącznik do pozycji OFF, aby wyłączyć Symulator TV. 

Dante techniczne 

Moc   2 Watt 

Napięcie wejściowe   100 – 240 V~/ 50 – 60 Hz 

 
Utylizacja 

URZĄDZENIA 

 

Nie wyrzucaj urządzenia wraz ze standardowymi odpadkami gospodarstwa domowego. 

Skontaktuj się z lokalnymi władzami lub sprzedawcom, aby poznać zalecenia dotyczące 

recyklingu. 

 

Firma importowa: 

Confinity NV  

Dorp 16  

9830 Sint-Martens-Latem  

+32(0)28808755 

Nr KBO: BE0897.991.257 

 


